
STATE OF CONNECTICUT 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

Town of Windsor, Connecticut 

Election Results by Voting DistrictState Primary

August 13, 2024

State Senator 2

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 3-330 

Windsor Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

Democratic 

Party

*Douglas McCrory

140

0
4

155

70

0
13

92

243

0
3

262

70

0
2

96

74

0
7

86

Shellye Davis

26

0
1

32

15

0
6

25

32

0
0

37

17

0
2

24

16

0
5

28

Ayana Taylor

144

0
4

161

82

0
11

104

212

0
8

253

153

0
8

194

134

0
6

171

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

Grand 

Total for 

Town

124

0
10

148

721

0
39

839

20

0
2

23

126

0
16

169

222

0
11

279

947

0
48

1,162



State Senator 7

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Grand 

Total for 

Town

Democratic 

Party

*Cynthia Mangini

47

0
2

58

47

0
2

58

Nathan Wolliston

91

0
1

107

91

0
1

107

Party Name of Candidate
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DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

No.of Names on Registry

No. Checked as Having Voted

No.of Overseas Voters

1,609

349

0

1,015

228

0

2,575

553

0

1,409

317

0

1,302

287

0

1,916

452

0

727

165

0

STATS

DISTRICT 1-L. 

P. Wilson

DISTRICT 

2-John F 

Kennedy School

DISTRICT 

3-330 Windsor 

Avenue

DISTRICT 

4-Windsor Town 

Hall

DISTRICT 

5-Oliver 

Ellsworth School

DISTRICT 

6-Poquonock 

School

DISTRICT 

7-Rainbow 

Firehouse

Machine/Polling Place Total

Absentee Total

Early Total

Same Day Registration (SDR)

311

9

0

320

169

30

0

199

487

11

0

498

242

12

0

254

224

18

0

242

367

23

0

390

138

3

0

141

STATS
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Grand 

Total for 

Towns

10,553

2,351

0

Grand 

Total for 

Towns

1,938

106

0

2,044



Town Clerk Name Anna Posniak

Windsor, ConnecticutTown Name

Sign Here
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