

STATE OF CONNECTICUT OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE

State Primary August 13, 2024

Town of Windsor, Connecticut Election Results by Voting District

Party State Senator	FICE Name of Candidate 2	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School
Democratic Party	*Douglas McCrory	140 0 4 155	70 0 13 92	243 0 3 262	70 0 2 96	74 0 7 86
	Shellye Davis	26 0 1 32	15 0 6 25	32 0 0 37	17 0 2 24	16 0 5 28
	Ayana Taylor	144 0 4 161	82 0 11 104	212 0 8 253	153 0 8 194	134 0 6 171

Printed on 8/14/2024 3:17:38PM Page 1 of 4

DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	Grand Total for Town
124	721
0	0
10	39
148	839
20	126
0	0
2	16
23	169
222	947
0	0
11	48
279	1,162

Party	OFFICE Name of Candidate	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse	Grand Total for Town
State Senate	or 7		
Democratic Party	*Cynthia Mangini	47 0 2 58	47 0 2 58
	Nathan Wolliston	91 0 1 107	91 0 1 107

Printed on 8/14/2024 3:17:38PM Page 2 of 4

STATS	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School	DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse
No.of Names on Registry No. Checked as Having Voted No.of Overseas Voters	1,609	1,015	2,575	1,409	1,302	1,916	727
	349	228	553	317	287	452	165
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

STATS	DISTRICT 1-L. P. Wilson	DISTRICT 2-John F Kennedy School	DISTRICT 3-330 Windsor Avenue	DISTRICT 4-Windsor Town Hall	DISTRICT 5-Oliver Ellsworth School	DISTRICT 6-Poquonock School	DISTRICT 7-Rainbow Firehouse
Machine/Polling Place Total	311	169	487	242	224	367	138
Absentee Total	9	30	11	12	18	23	3
Early Total	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Same Day Registration (SDR)	320	199	498	254	242	390	141

Printed on 8/14/2024 3:17:38PM Page 3 of 4

Grand Total for Towns

10,553 2,351 0

Grand Total for Towns

1,938 106 0

2,044

Sign Here			
	Town Name	Windsor, Connecticut	
	Town Clerk Name	Anna Posniak	

Printed on 8/14/2024 3:17:38PM Page 4 of 4